2019 City of Arcadia Fee Schedule	
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES	
Adult Oriented Establishments	
Initial	\$500
Renewal	\$300 per year
Renewal Late Application	\$200
Entertainer Registration	\$25
Alcohol Beverage Licenses	\$23
Class A Fermented	\$15 many year
Class B Fermented	\$15 per year
	\$90 per year
Class A Liquor	\$240 per year
Class B Liquor	210,000
Initial	\$10,000
Renewal	\$420 per year
Class C Wine	\$100 per year
Operator's License	\$30 per year (July 1-June 30)
	Pro-rated to \$10 if purchased during Apr/May/June
Temporary Class B Picnic Permit	\$10 per event
Campground - Broiler Days Only	
25 Sites	\$50 per site
Dog Licenses	•
Spayed or Neutered	\$3 per year
Unaltered	\$8 per year
Kennel License	
Up to 12 dogs	\$35
Additional tag	\$3
Late filing fee per license	\$5
Dangerous dog harbor license	\$25
Impoundment	\$100
Fireworks	\$100
Application	\$75
Permit	\$75
Mobile Homes	\$13
Inspection	\$2
License	\$2
Each Space	\$2
Transfer	\$10
Parking Fee	Calculated by assessor per month
Park Shelters (Available May through September)	Calculated by assessor per month
Pavilion 2 (Behind Kid's Kingdom)	\$100 (day)
Amphi-Theatre	\$100 (day) \$100 (day)
Deer Park	\$100 (day) \$100 (day)
Schultz Park	\$100 (day)
Vilas Hanson Park	\$100 (day)
Wanek Pavilion - Not available on Sundays	\$300 (day) Fri-Sat \$150 (day) Mon-Thurs (Plus Security Deposit) Inspection Fee \$25
Printing	inspection ree \$25
Grayscale	\$.10 per copy
Color	1 17
Returned Check	\$.25 per copy \$30
	\$30
Rental Housing	050
License	\$50 per unit
Inspection	\$100 per occurrence

Special Events	
Tents on Streets	
Application	\$25
Permit	\$100
Stake Fee	\$10 per stake driven into surface
Application Extension	\$50
Special Meeting required	\$50
Transient Merchants	
Fee	\$80
Waste Management	
Designated Delivery Agent	\$25
Commercial	
Dumpster Disposal	\$13/yard
Residential	,
Dumpster Rental (Limited Use)	\$25
Small Red Trash Bags (5)	\$7
Large Orange Trash Bags (5)	\$12
Earge Stange Trash Bags (5)	Ψ12
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING	
Building Permits	
New House	\$650
Duplex	\$800
Remodel, Addition, Garage	\$200
Demolition	\$200
Moving of buildings	\$200
Non Metallic Mining	\$200
Reclamation	
Plan Review	\$500
Expedited Plan Review	\$1,000
Public Hearing	\$250
Annual Fees	DNR Share + City Share + Outside Expenses
Conditional Use Permits	DIVIC Share + City Share + Outside Expenses
Application Review	
0-5 acres	\$100
5-15 acres	\$500
16-50 acres	\$2,000
51-100 acres	\$6,000
101-200 acres	\$9,000
201 + acres	\$12,000
Hearing Fee	\$12,000
Modification of application	\$1,500
Zoning	\$1,500
Public Hearing	\$250
Planned Development	\$500
Subdivision Review	\$500
Minor	\$80
Major	\$300
Replat	\$60
LIBRARY	1 300
Fees Demograd on Lost Rooks	D-ul-a-mara Co. 4
Damaged or Lost Books	Replacement Cost
Printing	<b>0.10</b>
Grayscale	\$.10 per copy
Color	\$1.00 per page

MUNICIPAL COURT		
Court Fee	\$38 (City \$33+State \$5)	
OPERATIONS		
Tree Replacement		
Less than 1 inch (trunk diameter)	\$100	
1-2.5 inches (trunk diameter)	\$250	
More than 5 inches (trunk diameter)	\$500	
POLICE		
MV4000 Reports & Supplements (12 pages)	\$5	
Additional page	\$0.25	
Photocopies (4 pages)	\$5	
Additional page	\$0.25	
Digital Photo	\$1	
DVD	\$12	
CD	\$12	
Postage	1st class rate	
Large Request	\$.25 per page + Hourly Rate	
Additional Services: Paper Service	\$65	
Bicycle Registration	\$5 lifetime	
Transfer	\$5	
RECREATION		
Aquatic Center		
Daily Rate: Age 2 through Adult (Free for 62 and Older)	\$4	
Yearly Rate: Family	\$180	
Single	\$90	
Lap Swim	\$50	
Lap Swim (62 and Older)	\$30	
Rec Center		
Monthly Memberships:		
Students	\$15	
Adults	\$20	
Family	\$35	
Sr. Citizen (62 & Older)	\$10	
Daily Rate	\$5	
Hourly Rate	\$2	